


Ui 1

— AEMHXEH TS ZH XG0 E A R A A FFD40B. FD45BZ: 5 1

TR R, TR S %

o ARSI, U] S RS ) g, T IR AR AR H S ] AR
RIS AT« PR AR R R .

= AHRH XSRS TTA:

ooo0—0. 00
T B AR S 2004 3004 350
EJE:2m. 3m. 3.5m
TR AR (K) .
ﬁﬁZIﬂJ(M) N =N R A VAN
=24 A HR(S)
REFPALS: WEL. LT1. Pl

fezhJr A W% (B)

A7 2 41485 : 40, 45
if7: 4.0T. 4.5T

FD: i 85 5 S8 vl %

DU, Pk B, A S AT A

Fiv EHE S H ARSI S FA7 AR PRI 50 .
SN~ FARER 5 R BRI N R .
FD40,45B-WF 1 it ¥t 54105 & 5h AL

FD40,45B-LT 11t # i LR4B3-G59 K 5hHl
FD40,45B-P11iC 1A 4 371104D-44 K Al H



FOREWORD

1. This parts list is applied to the “ZHEJIANG GOODSENSE FORKLIFT COMPANY LTD”
FD40B. FD45B forklift truck . It is intended for users to identify the name , number and
quantity of the parts replaced or repaired and to order them from the suppliers works .

2. When order parts , it is necessary to state the model of the forklift truck , its date of
manufacture and according to this Part List , to state the whole number , the whole name and
quantity .

3. Among the models of the forklifts truck :

LI —1L1 E
Lifting height : Code : 200, 300. 350

Height : 2m. 3m. 3.5m

Mast type : Normal mast(I)(K). Normal mast(II)(M)
2-stage full free mast (Z). 3-stage full free mast (S)

Engine model: WF1. LT1. P1

Transmission type : Hydraulic transmission (B)

Weight Series : Code : 40, 45
Ton:4.0T. 4.5T

FD: Balance weight of diesel forklift

4. If there is any change, we will not notify.
5. Model application: Engine model and maximum capacity.
6. The following trucks are provided with corresponding engine.

FD40,45B-WF1/ 4105 engine
FD40,45B-LT1/LR4B3-G59 engine
FD40,45B-P1 /1104D-44 engine



zh &R 4t

B RS

WL RS

B
Z R
4 A\ \
", \
i A
‘ "‘ i
| b
s | i 7
—7 ),
\Y K
Y 74
N S
N g
N E 2%
G5 ARG

fesh R4 KBRS

TSR KR

/ / _

il :' ;
i - 000
i - ) |loo N

\ % : L i

RS e R8¢




GROUP INDEX

\ BRAKE CONTROL

MAST SYSTEM

BODY SYSTEM

DRIVING SYSTEM ENGINE SYSTEM

ACCELERATOR PEDAL

VA —

T 5

el :: |
L850 H 100
i 1 EBSR)) l000 N

I

L | =

ELECTRIC SYSTEM STEERING SYSTEM




N

7N~

INDEX
KENWLASG Engine system
RAHLAHE Engine mOUNL « « « « « « « « v v v v e et e e 1-01
ARG Airintake SyStem =+« « o v v v oo v et 1-03
BHIR G Coolling SyStem « = ¢ = ¢ = s o e o et vt vt 1-05
PRI ZRSE Fuelsystem =« o v v v v v e m oo oottt 1-07
HE/UZRGE Exhaust system « « « o e e e ettt e e e 1-09
RIS R EE Tor-xon oil cooling system « + « « v e oo v oo e e 1-11
165 2% Driving system
Ik 25 A1 ZZ 4% Reduction & Differential « =+ @ @ v v v oo v v v e e e v v e e e 2-01
FEZl 3 220 Drive unit MOUNE + = ¢+ o ¢ v o v v o ot e et 2-05
0 < H P P 2-07
A S B TOrQUE-CONMVEITET = =+ + =« =+ s s o v oot tee it ettt ee e 2-09
IRZNMF Driveaxle =+ =+ o v oo v ot ot ettt et e 2-13
IREN % M Drive wheel assembly + « « + « o v v v v i e i 7-15
U225 Wheelbrake « = = ¢ ¢ ¢ v 0 o oo o v vt et e i it 2-17
AR TRAE ALY Transmission control linkage =« =+« v v v v e oo e 2-21
Hn R4 Steering system
FC 42N Steering control « « « « v v v v v v v e 3-01
BETAME  Steeringaxle = « = o v v v v v e e et e e 3-05
BRI % Steering wheel =« o v v v v v e v e i i e e e 3-09
BN VAT Steering cylinders « « « v v v v v e v oo i e e e 3-11
WYL Accelerator pedal
T TERYL  Acceleratorpedal =+« v v v v oo v e 4-01
iz R4 Brake system

ITHHIE SMsh Y (W J1) Brake & inching control (tor-con type) -+ + - 5-01
(EZE4IZ) Brake lever « « =+ ot v ot v oot e ottt 5-05
5 R4 Body system

R L PG T Frame & balance « + ¢+ ¢ o v ot e e e e e et 6-01



VAN

PN

+

MLE RS A BERY Hood. Floor Board & Seat « ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ v v v v e e e v e v v e v e 6-03

PITRAE Head guard — « « v v v v v v e e e 6-07
W A4 Hydraulic system

WETHAR  Oiltank  + v v @ o v v v e e e e e e e e e e 7-01
B B 8 (- F)  Valve control linkage (two-throw) « = =+« ¢ = o o« o o o 7-03
4R B (=) Valve control linkage (three-throw) « « = + =+ =« ¢ ¢« o o - 7-05
BB (YR ) Valve control linkage (four-throw) « = =+« ¢ o o v o o o o 7-07
WL Hydraulic pipeline « « « + v v v oo e v e e i i e i 7-09
H A4 Lifting system

I T8 B R Gu (B A ) Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM) + « = =+« « - - 8-01

T84 B R Ge(— W 4 F i) Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 8-04
2855 B R G0(— 1 4 A 1) Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 8-07

FE W FOTK + + f sttt e e e e 8-10
T2 BL(HEAR M) Lift Bracket Normal Mast  « + = = v v v v v oo v v v v v v v v v v 8-12
B2 EL(Z 54 F ) Lift Bracket Full Free 2-Stage Mast « « « « = = o v v v o v o e 8-14
B2 B4 F i) Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast « « « =« v o o v v o v v s 8-16
[TZEGEAY) Mast (Normal mast KIM) = ¢« ¢ o o v o v e v e e e oo oo e ve vt 8-18
[T4L(5 42 H i) Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM) =+« =+« o v o o v v v v v e 8-20
[J4E(="154= H i) Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM) =+« =+ ¢ = o o oo v oo v 8-22
T EL (FEARM) Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KIM) « « ¢ = o v v o v v e o e 8-24
A S TF Y EL (=15 4> 3 /1) Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) - - - 8-28
HI A FH v 6T (=154 3 #) Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) - - - 8-32

Je B T EL (=54 E /1) Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) - - -+ 8-36
Ja T 6L (=95 4> 3 1) Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) -« - - 8-40
I ARIMEL Tilt cylinder « « « « = o o v v v v e e e e e e 8-44
HS A4 Electric system

HLZ L F S5 EleCtriC SYStem » + # v v v o s oo oo e e ettt 9-01
Frif Scutcheon

BRI SCUtCheon = = =+ + = @ o s o o o o e ettt e it 10-01



— KIHLARGE

ENGINE SYSTEM



KRB 2 e

Engine mount

-01

1



KRB 2 e

Engine mount

Fes FAf TR A /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5782-2000 2K M10X110X40 Bolt 2

2 A30A5-10001 - Plate 2

3 A30A5-10002 £4 Bushing 2

4 A45A5-10001 BT Rubber 2

5 A30A5-10004 BT Rubber 2

6 A30A5-10005 8 Washer 2

7 GB/T889.1-2000 | i WELE M10 Nut 2

8 A50A1-10400 HESE 4105 Engine 1 FD40,45B-WF1

A45C5-10100

A45D5-10100

9 A45A5-10100

A45D5-10200

7% HiLR4B3-G59 Engine
114 71104D Engine
KWW Engine support

KENHIHLIE Engine support

FD40,45B-LT1

FD40,45B-P1

FD40,45B-WF1

FD40,45B-P1




Air intake system




HARG

Air intake system

Jr 5 FT T A4 FR 4§y w1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A45A5-11001 WA A  Hose, intake air 1
2 TK000-76092 K4 ¢76-$92Clip 2 | FD40,45B-LT1/WF1
TK000-80100 4 ¢80 -9 100 Clip 2 FD40,45B-P1
3 A50A5-10200 TR YA Air cleaner 1
4 A45C5-11001 S4B Hose, intake air 1 |FD40,45B-LT1/WF1
A45D5-11002 WS B  Hose, intake air 1 FD40,45B-P1
5 GB/T93-1987 #i#8 8 Washer,lock 2
6 GB/T97.1-1985 P-4 8 Washer 2
7 GB/T5786-2000 2K M8X20 Bolt 2
8 TK000-90105 K4 $90- ¢ 105 Clip 2 | FD40,45B-LT1/WF1
TK000-90110 K4 $90- 110 Clip 2 FD40,45B-P1




REARGE

Cooling system

g\J

& )j
a@\ 4

1-05




R ARG

Cooling system

75 B
Item Part No

T4

Description

=
Q’ty

wiE

Remark

1 A45B5-40002

A45D5-40002

2 TKO000-38057

TK000-44064

3 A45B5-40001

A45D5-40001

4 TKO000-35051

5 A45D5-40100

6 A30A5-40004

7 A30A5-40005

8 A30A5-20003

9 GB/T889.1-2000

10 GB/T97.1-1985

11 A30A5-40003

/K% Hose rubber
T/K%&  Hose rubber
4 $38-957 Clip
i d44-d64 Clip
/K% Hose rubber
FJK%  Hose rubber
R4 ¢35-d51 Clip
JKAFE B Radiator
BRI Rubber
RHE  Bolt

) Plate

BUE IR M8 Nut
V-3 8 Washer

BR# 1 Rubber

FD40,45B-LT1/WF1

FD40,45B-P1

FD40,45B-LT1/WF1

FD40,45B-P1

FD40,45B-LT1/WF1

FD40,45B-P1




Jh 2 ¢
Fuel system

1-07



J I &R 4

Fuel system

Fes FAf TR K /I

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-30100 hnwh s Cap 1
2 TK000-16025 4 & 16-d25Clip 2
3 TG000-13032 IR & 13 X320 Tube 1
4 TK000-44064 K4 b 44-d64 Clip 2
5 A30A5-30001 Bias  Hose 1
6 A30A4-50002 JHOH IR ZE  Plug,drain 1
7 JB982-77 A # 30 Washer 1
8 TG000-08050 BRI & 8X 500 Tube 1
9 TK000-13019 K4 & 13- 19 Clip 6
10 TG000-08140 BT & 8X 1400 Tube 1
11 GB/T818-2000 I2H M5X12  Bolt 5
12 GB/T93-1987 JE 5 Washer,lock 5
13 A30A5-30002 # Packing 1
14 A45A5-30100 s RS Plate 1
15 A50A5-30001 HidRE Packing 1
16 A30A5-30300 WK 2 8% Sedimenter 1
17 TG000-08160 PR & 8X 1600 Tube 1
18 GB/T5783-2000 12k M8X 20 Bolt 10
19 GB/T93-1987 #ifi#k 8 Washer,Lock 10
20 GB/T95-2000 P-4 8 Washer 10
21 A45A5-30001 I %£Z1/8 " Breathable stopper 1
22 A30A5-30400 SEMIETS %% Fuel 1
23 A45A4-50001 i %k Magnet 4







FL ARG

Exhaust system

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5783-2000 B2 M8X 25 Nut 3
2 GB/T93-1987 #iE 8 Washer,lock 9
3 A45A5-20100 HEAE S Pipe 1 FD40,45B-WF1
A45C5-20100 HEAH BV Pipe 1 FD40,45B-LT1
A45D5-20100 HAE B Pipe 1 FD40,45B-P1
4 A45A5-20300 M 7H % Muffler 1
5 A30A5-20001 B IKH Rubber 5
6 A30A5-20002 122 Bolt 2
7 GB/T889.1-2000 B RE M8 Nut 2
8 A30A5-20003 - Plate 2
9 GB/T97.1-1985 V-4 8 Washer 2
10 AS50A5-20202 UBYIEH:  U-Bolt 2
11 A50A5-20201 K Stopper 2
12 GB/T95-2000 SE448 Washer 4
13 GB/T6170-2000 125E M8 Nut 4
14 A45A5-20001 4% Bracket 1
15 GB/T5783-200 I2F M10X25 Nut 1 |FD40,45B-LT1/WF1

GB/T5783-200

B2 M10X 30 Nut

FD40,45B-P1




Tor-xon oil cooling system

ALK ARV R Gt

-11



ALK ARV R Gt

Tor-xon oil cooling system

Fes T TR AT 44 B K &
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TG000-19200 MW & 19X 2000 Hose 1

2 TGIAI-19200 T S JBE 7 191X 2000 Hose H.P 1

3 GIT-104-00 B f#:3k Connector 1

4 TK000-25038 i $25-938 Clip 2

5 GJT-103-00 B f#:3k Connector 1

6 GB/T1235-1976 O &l & 18X2.65 O-ring 2




.\ fEE RS

DRIVING SYSTEM



Reduction & Differential

2-01




Reduction & Differential

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A45A5-00501 Z 22 Differential frame 1
2 A45A5-00502 Mk  Cover, bearing 2
3 A45A5-00503 244 Bolt 4
4 A45A5-00504 BiJr  Plate, lock 4
5 A45A5-00505 OJ % k[l Ring 1
6 A45A5-00506 Bl By 5K HE 5 6 Gear 1
7 GB/T5785-2000 B2 M14X 1. 5% 50 Bolt 16
8 A45A5-00507 e s 5e/K  Case, cross L. H 1
9 A45A5-00508 HZEH AT Case, cross R H 1
10 A45A5-00509 KN Gear, side 2
11 A45A5-00510 #E1/4 Washer 2
12 A45A5-00511 T4 % Gear, Pinion 4
13 A45A5-00512 IEHEFE  Washer, thrust 4
14 A45A5-00513 +4h  Shaft, cross 1
15 A45A5-00514 24 Bolt 12
16 GB/T6171-2000 #EREM14X 1.5 Nut 12
17 GB/T297-1994 I 4 ¥ 1 5l 7330162 Bearing 2
18 A45A5-00515 i 4 42 BF Nut 2
19 A45A5-00516 BiJr Plate, lock 2
20 A45A5-00517 N A Sk LR AR Bolt 2
21 GB/T93-1987 FE10  Washer, lock 2
22 GB9972-88 H1£21.0X 100 Tron,silk 2
23 A45A5-00518 IR FE Screwbolt 2
24 A45A5-00519 7L Slider 1




Reduction & Differential

2-03




Reduction & Differential

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
25 GB/T6173-2000 | BZKFM27X2 Nut 1
26 A45A5-00520 1F4E# P Washer, thrust 1
27 A45A5-00521 7K & Seat, bearing 1
28 A45A5-00522 T A HE A 4 Gear 1
29 GB/T297-1994 [ 4fE 7 1 4l 7%31312 Bearing 1
30 GB/T297-1994 [ HE V& 1%l 7&31311 Bearing 1
31 A45A5-00523 [ Plate 1
32 A45A5-00524 WHEE Shim 3/4
33 A45A5-00525 2R Nut 1
34 A45A5-00526 [ #5781 %l 7K 102306 Bearing 1
35 A45A5-00527 WHEE Shim 3/3
36 GB/T5786-2000 B2FEM14X 1.5 X40 Bolt 6
37 GB/T93-1987 #iE14  Washer, lock 34
38 A45A5-00528 X Seal,oil 1
39 GB/T1235-76 OJF % £ 160X 3.1 O-ring 1
40 GB/T1235-76 OJE #1150 X 3.1  O-ring 1
41 A45A5-00528 4L Shim 1
42 GB/T5786-2000 #Z2HM 14X 1.25X 35 Bolt 14
43 GB/T93-1987 #i#14  Washer, lock 14
44 GB/T119-86 [ A 5B 10 X 20 Pin 2




ez e B 2 e

Drive unit mount

2-05



ez e B 2 e

Drive unit mount

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A45A5-00300 F-B e () A AE S K Drive unit 1
A45A5-00400 HL 48 ) ) AR AR Drive unit 1
2 GB/T5785-2000 B2H M12X1.25X40 Bolt 12
3 GB/T93-1987 #iE 12 Washer, lock 12
4 A30A5-02001 B Packing 1
5 GB/T119-2000 & B10X20 Pin, parallel 1
6 GB/T5783-2000 28 M10X35 Bolt 12
7 GB/T93-1987 PE 10 Washer, lock 24
8 GB/T5783-2000 2K M10X25 Bolt 12




A2 A

Transmission

-07




AR AR

Transmission
Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A45A5-00301 Fifk  Case,misson 1
2 A45A5-00302 HEhAE Pipe 1
3 A45A5-00303 T IR ZE Throttling screw 1
4 A45A5-00304 I2FE Screw 4
5 A45A5-00305 I2%E Screw 2
6 A45A5-00306 B2JE Screw 12
7 A45A5-00307 T 9§ Cap 1
8 A45A5-00308 XL [0 B A s il Clutch,hydraulic 1
9 A45A5-00309 B ) 25 A 4% B Clutch,hydraulic 1
10 A45A5-00310 P55l shaft,idler 1
11 GB/T276-94 Hh 7K Bearing 1
12 GB/T276-94 #h & Bearing 1
13 A45A5-00311 i H A %8 Gear,output 1
14 A45A5-00312 LH Shim 1
15 GB/T276-94 Hh7K Bearing 2
16 GB894.1-86 Hh HH PR $45 70 Ring 1
17 GB893.1-86 FLH 3 PE £ 847 Ring 1
18 A45A5-00313 IXFE Screw 1
19 A45A5-00314 % 318 Ring 1
20 A45A5-00315 P2 18 S Control valve ass’y 1
21 GB/T5782-2000 | #Z#M8X 80 Bolt 1
22 GB/T5782-2000 | #Z#MS X 65 Bolt 4
23 GB/T5782-2000 | #2#M8X 55 Bolt 3
24 GB/T93-1987 i #48 Washer, lock 8
25 A45A5-00316 R JE Jams 1




AL A

Torque-converter

2-09



A2 T 4

Torque-converter

Fes T TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A45A5-00601 AR K A% FE K Case,tor-con 1
2 A45A5-00600 i 4% Tor-con ass’y 1
3 A45A5-00602 i ¥ # Shim 3/3
4 A45A5-00603 k) H4 P8 Washer 3
5 GB/T4605-1984 #E )% 5t Hl 7k Bearing 2
6 A45A5-00604 P54 Gear,idler 1
7 GB/T5846-1986 Rl 7K Bearing 2
8 A45A5-00605 M5 56 %l Shift,idler 1
9 GB/T5785-2000 IZAEM10X 1. 25X 105 Bolt 1
10 GB/T93-1987 3 #10 Washer,lock 1
11 GB/T97.2-1985 418 10-140HV Washer 1
12 GB/T276-94 R VB BR 5l 7K Bearing 1
13 A45A5-00606 WAL B 5 Gear,output 1
14 GB/T276-94 R VB BR i 7K Bearing 1
15 A45A5-00607 WA A 1F Oil pump ass'y 1
16 GB/T93-1987 3 4410 Washer,lock 29
17 GB/T5785-2000 IZAEM10X 1. 25X 60 Bolt 7
18 GB/T825-88 IR ETM16 Screw 3
19 A45A5-00608 Wl 4 5% Suction pipe ass'y 1
20 GB/T1235-76 OJF % ¥} f135X 3. 1 O-ring 2
21 A45A5-00609 i % Spool 2

22 A45A5-00610
23 A45A5-00611
24 A45A5-00612
25 A45A5-00613

26 GB/T5785-2000

#. % Spring

P Spring

4L Shim

i B Plate

IZHM10X 1. 25X 30 Bolt

2-10



AL A

Torque-converter

2-11



A2 T 4

Torque-converter

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
27 GB/T1235-76 OJF % £ f1220X 5. 7 O-ring 2
28 A45A5-00614 k% H Clapboard 1
29 GB/T93-1987 3 #48 Washer,lock 1
30 GB/T5785-2000 2 FM8 X 20 Bolt 3
31 GB/T9877. 1-88 e % i Js T8 % BF . Ring 1
32 GB/T5785-2000 B2 AM10X 1. 25X 30 Bolt 9
33 A45A5-00615 2 3 If Sealing ring 1
34 A45A5-00616 Wl Turbine shaft 1
35 A45A5-00617 # Bond 1
36 A45A5-00618 LH Shim 1
37 A45A5-00619 I #2828 Connecting seat 1
38 A45A5-00620 4LH Shim 1
39 GB/T5783-2000 B2 FM10X 25 Bolt 6
40 GB/T93-1987 #4410 Washer,lock 6
41 A45A5-00621 ALH Shim 1
42 GB/T5785-2000 IZAEM10X 1. 25X 80 Bolt 2
43 GB/T5785-2000 B2 AEM10X 1. 25X 50 Bolt 2
44 A45A5-00622 JE A% o5 Oil filters cover 1
45 A45A5-00623 JEM 2 Oil filter 1
46 A45A5-00624 4LH Shim 1
47 GB/T5785-2000 B2 AEM10X 1. 25X 70 Bolt 2
48 GB/T5785-2000 B2 AEM10X 1. 25X 30 Bolt 4

49 GB/T5785-2000
50 GB/T5785-2000
51 A45A5-00625

52 GB/T5783-2000

B2 FEM10X 1. 25X 80 Bolt
EFEM10X 1. 25X 50 Bolt
L Plate

BEFM16X25 Bolt

2-12



WK B #r

Drive axle

-13



WK B #r

Drive axle

Fes FAf TR K /I

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A45A5-00101 Mr5¢  Housing, axle 1
2 A45A5-00102 H%E Plug 1
3 A45A5-00103 #l5h%  Drum, brake 2
4 A45A5-00104 HhAk#  Retainer,oilseal 2
5 A45A5-00105 ¥4 Hub, front 2
6 GB297-84 417K 7216E Bearing 2
7 A45A5-00106 [7] #21} Nut,bearing 4
8 A45A5-00107 11-5# & Washer,bearing 2
9 A45A5-00108 8l Shaft, drive 2
10 A45A5-00109 44 Packing 2
11 A45A5-00110 24 Bolt 24
12 A45A5-00111 # Packing 2
13 GB13871-92 JiEF FB140X 110X 12 Seal, oil 2
14 GB/T6171-2000 B2REM20X 1.5 Nut 12
15 A45A5-00112 IEFEAE Bolt 12
16 A45A5-00113 WEIAEE  Nut 12
17 GB297-84 17 7219E Bearing 2
18 GB13871-92 WHE FB170X 140X 15 Seal, oil 2
19 A45A5-00116 24 Bolt 12
20 A45A5-00117 124 Bolt 4
21 A45A5-00118 JE1K Plug body 1
22 A45A5-00119 #i Cover 1
23 A45A5-00700 #2445 S 8 Wheel brake 2

2-14






WK By e Lk

Driving wheel assembly

Fes FAf FHAT 44 T K %VE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A45A5-00200 R 8.00V-15(14152,3) Whell Rim ass'y(Inc2,3)| 2
1 GB2982-2001 ¥ H300-15-18PR Tyre 2
2 A45A5-00201 WA K Whell Rim 2
3 A45A5-00202 14k Snap ring 2

2-16



e A Bh A%
Wheel brake

-17



e A Bh A%
Wheel brake

Fes T TR AT 44 B K &
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A45A5-00700(L) Hlshas S (Z£)  Wheel brake 1

- A45A5-00700(R) Hilzhds S (f7)  Wheel brake 1

B A45A5-00800 Ml 277 42 A Wheel cylinder ass’y 2 |12451-10 (Include 1-10)
1 A45A5-00801 W3 EL Cylinder 2

2 A45A5-00802 il 5) 73 4235 %€ Piston 4

3 A45A5-00803 4/ Snap 4

4 A45A5-00804 i3l 7y 2L 3 3%  Spring 2

5 A45A5-00805 Tz 7y 45 Cover, dust 4

6 A45A5-00806 Hil3h 70 25 W5 ZETA - Rod, piston 4

7 A45A5-00807 #3853 = B Cup, piston 4

8 A45A5-00808 Hl 5 o> FE %€ Seat,tube 2

9 A45A5-00809 il 5 5> FEJUIRET Screw, breather 2

10 A45A5-00810 80 7 JETUTIRET 5 Cap, screw 2

11 A45A5-00701 il 0 B iy BE ¥ v B () Brake shoe 2

12 A45A5-00702 hill sh B s BE 4 i S (J5) Brake shoe 2

13 A45A5-00703 il B 28 ECHCEL B Back plate 2

14 A45A5-00704 () B U3 48 S (£7) Adjuster 1

- A45A5-00705 [B) B 3 2% S % (Z5) Adjuster 1

15 A45A5-00706 R Hook 2

16 A45A5-00707 JE P KT Shank 4

17 A45A5-00708 JEFEJE  Sleeve 8

18 A45A5-00709 JE% Spring 4

19 A45A5-00710 JiZk%  Rubber 2

20 A45A5-00711 W Spring 2

21 GB/T97.1-1985 “F-#6 Washer 2

2-18



e A Bh A%
Wheel brake

-19



A3 A
Wheel brake

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
22 A45A5-00712 B Pin 2
23 A45A5-00713 B Board 2
24 A45A5-00714 P Spring 4
25 A45A5-00715 [AIf7 543  Spring 2
26 A45A5-00716 WU Lever 2
27 A45A5-00717 B Pin 2
28 A45A5-00718 4h Pin 2
29 A45A5-00719 FHIZHER  Strut 2
30 A45A5-00720 %k Pin 4
31 A45A5-00721 9% Pin 4
32 A45A5-00722 #i%  Bushing 2
33 A45A5-00723 FHIBHA (F7)  Lever brake(RH) 1
- A45A5-00724 THIBHAT (Z5)  Lever brake(LH) 1
34 A45A5-00725 B5%h Pin 2
35 A45A5-00726 4545k Snap 4
36 A45A5-00727 FPESRH Washer, lock 4
37 A45A5-00728 HsN B % (f7) Cable R H 1
- A45A5-00729 BB (/2)  Cable L. H 1
38 GB/T93-1987 #iF8 Washer,lock 4
39 GB621-76 24 MS8 X 1.25 X 20 Bolt 4
40 A45A5-00730 Bi%h  Pin 2
41 GB/T5783-2000 B4 M6 X 12 Bolt 8
42 GB/T93-1987 6 Washer,lock 8
43 A45A5-00731 it Board 2
44 A45A5-00732 P78 Hook 2




AR AR AR T R )

Transmission control linkage

10



AR AR AR T R )

Transmission control linkage

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30B5-01100 F-#5 Handle 1
2 GB/T6172-2000 #25E M10 Nut 1
3 A45A5-01100 BHPIT B Lever 1
4 A45A5-01001 %4 (1) Bracket (upper) 1
5 GB/T5783-2000 IZHM16X 12 Bolt 2
6 GB/T93-1987 #i# 6 Washer,lock 2
7 A45A5-01200 HEFZHNT Shaft 1
8 A45A5-01600 EHAT Shaft 1
9 A45A5-01300 HEFLF Link 1
10 A45A5-01400 %4 (F)  Bracket (lower) 1
11 GB/T882-2000 Byl 8X26 Pin 2
12 GB/T91-86 TFE4S 3.2X20 Pins 2
13 GB/T97. 1-1985 S 8 Washer 4
14 A45A5-01500 #h#  Bushings 1
15 GB/T6170-2000 PR REM8 Nut 4
16 GB/T93-1987 I 8 Washer,lock 2
17 A30B5-01005L ARk AT I <17 Ali7KL  Bearing 1
18 A45A5-01002 FF Link 1
19 A30B5-01005R TP IEER AT 0 G 1T fli7KR - Bearing 1




—=. ARG

STEERING SYSTEM



Steering control

e 1) B

3-01



e 1) B

Steering control

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C6-00100 B FE R Steering column 1
2 GB/T97.1-1985 P34 6 Washer 4
3 GB/T65-2000 I2E] M6X 12 Bolt 4
4 A30C6-00200 JITT K Joint 1
5 GB1152-82 HHMMI10X 1 Cup,grease 1
6 A30C6-00003 £ Boot 1
7 DZ-04015 HHFL 77 ZD4X 150 Band 1
8 A30C6-00301 R Link 1
9 A30C6-00302 RS Flange 1
10 GB/T893.1-1986 S5 PE 37 Snap ring 1
11 GB/T276-94 %17%61904-2Z Bearing 1
12 GB/T894.1-1986 FPER4RE 20 Snap ring 2
13 GB/T5782-2000 IZHM10X 45 Bolt 4
14 GB/T93-1987 #E 10 Washer, Lock 4
15 GB/T5786-2000 IEFEM12X1.25X 20 Bolt 2
16 GB/T93-1987 i 12 Washer, Lock 2
17 A45A4-40000 FH L8 A0 % 17] 28200ml/r Redirector 1
18 A30A6-00006 JH#E Shim 1

3-02



Steering control

e 1) B

3-03



e 1) B

Steering control

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
19 GB/T5782-2000 IZHEM6 X 35 Bolt 4
20 A30A6-00007 - Washer 4
21 A30A6-00008 £ Spacer 4
22 A30A6-00009 BHKE  Rubber 4
23 A30B6-00001 12K Bolt 1
24 A30C6-00002 T Spacer 1
25 A30B6-00002 B25E Nut 1
26 A30B6-00100 FHWEK  Lever 1
27 A30B6-00003 A Washer 1
28 A30B6-00004 I2H: Bolt 1
29 A30A6-00005 128 Bolt 2
30 A30A6-00004 P8  Washer 4

31 GB/T894.1-1986

32 GB/T276-94

33 GB/T93-1987

34 GB/T5782-2000

35 AS50A6-00300

36 GB/T6173-2000

#PEFY 20 Snap ring
#l17%61904-Z Bearing
#fi# 8 Washer, Lock

B2 FEM8 X 35 Bolt

J7 M B EV & 360 Wheel, Steering ass’y

EREM16X 1.5 Nut

3-04



e 1) M

Steering axle

3-05



e 1) M

Steering axle

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A45A6-10100 MRS Axle ass’y 1
2 A45A6-10101 HAF Link 2
3 A45A6-10102 B4 Pin,clevis 2
4 A45A6-10111 BUSHHIT Pin,clevis 2
5 GB9163-90 Kl 7K GE25ES Bearing 4
6 A45A6-10103 A& Shim 8
7 GB8931-86 fLHI 34 P&l42 Snap ring 4
8 A45A6-10300 B ELR K Power cylinder ass’y 1
9 A45A6-10104 ¥ My 3% Bracket 2
10 A45A6-10105 14 Spacer 2
11 A45A6-10106 WAEH Shim 2
12 A45A6-10107 WEEE Shim 2
13 A45A6-10108 WAEH Shim 2
14 A45A6-10400(R) AT R K  Knuckle R. H. ass’y 1
15 A45A6-10109 ¥ Hub 2
16 A45A6-10110 B Bolt 10
17 A45A6-10001 FBIBTE Nut 10
18 GB/T6171-2000 IEREM20X 1.5 Nut 10
19 GB1152-79 MiE PD95 X 130X 12 Oil seal 2
20 GB/T297-94 7 k72 1l 7430214 Bearing 2
21 GB/T297-94 [ 4k 7 147K 32211 Bearing 2
22 GB812-88 BZREMS55X2  Nut 4
23 GBg858-88 #PE[55 Washer 2




e 1) M

Steering axle

3-07



e 1) M

Steering axle

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
24 A45A6-10112 B#EE  Cap 2
25 GB/T5785-2000 B2 M20X 1.5 X 50 Bolt 4
26 GB/T93-1987 #1320 Washer, lock 8
27 GB/T97. 1-1985 P20 Washer 8
28 GB/T5782-2000 IEFM16 X 45 Bolt 2
29 GB/T6172-2000 IZHEM16 Nut 2
30 Q701B45 LG EYE Fitting 2
31 A45A6-10113 SENLHY Pin 2
32 A45A6-10114 4 F Snap ring 2
33 Q701B90 L Y Fitting 8
34 GB290-82 Hh7490942/45 Bearing 4
35 A45A6-10115 5 :f18  Seal ring 2
36 A45A6-10116 Bi2EP8 Dust ring 4
37 A45A6-10117 A Pin, king 2
38 A45A6-10400(L) | Zef% 5 5%  Knuckle L. H. ass’y 1
39 GB301-84 Hf174198909 Bearing 2
40 GB/T78-1985 WSS IRETM16 X 45 Screw 2
41 A45A6-10118 WHEEE Shim 2
42 GB/T93-1987 #iF16 Washer, lock 2
43 GB/T6170-2000 I2HEEM16  Nut 2
44 GB/T5783-2000 BEFEM6 X 16 Bolt 6
45 GB/T93-1987 3446 Washer, lock 6
46 GB/T5785-2000 IEFEM20 X 1.5X 95X 35 Bolt 4

3-08



e 1) e

Steering wheel

3-09



e 1) e

Steering wheel

Jr 5 FT T A4 FR 4§y w1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A45A6-10200 595 %5.008-12 Rime ring 2
2 GB2982-82 #JK7. 00-12-12PR Tire 2
3 A45A6-10201 P48 Lock ring 2
4 A45A6-10202 B Snap ring 2

3-10



8 n) il L

Steering cylinder




8 n) il L

Steering cylinder

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A45A6-10300 Bl S B Power cylinder ass’y 1

1 A45A6-10301 TG IEFF B, Piston rod ass’y 1

2 A45A6-10302 fri Cap 2

3 A45A6-10303 YxHE60X71 X8 O-ring 2

4 A45A6-10304 F4[E60X 71 X3 Ring, snap 2

5 A45A6-10305 B 212 P60 X 74 X 8 X 11 Seal, dust 2

6 A45A6-10306 75 47K Bearing 2

7 GB3452. 1-88 O %5 4 [8[80X 5.3 O-ring 2

8 A45A6-10307 45k Ring, snap 2

9 GB3452. 1-88 O % H} [5182.5X 3. 55 O-ring 1

10 A45A6-10308 TR Body, power steering 1

11 A45A6-10309 AR Seal, slipper 1

12 GB3452. 1-88 O %5 4548 75X 5.3 O-ring 1

3-12



0. ]

ACCELERATOR PEDAL




ANEZ I

Accelerator pedal

FD40,45B-LT1/WF1



LINEZS2N

Accelerator pedal

FD40,45B-LT1/WF1

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5783-2000 I2FEM6 X 20 Bolt 2
2 GB/T93-1987 #i#6 Washer,lock 2
3 GB/T6170-2000 #Z21EM6 Nut 2
4 A30A7-30100 BB Accelerator pedal ass’y 1
5 A30A7-30002 124 Bolt 1
6 GB/T6170-2000 IZRIMI12 Nut 1
7 A45A7-31200 4% Bracket 1
8 GB/T5783-2000 I2FEM10X 35 Bolt 2
9 GB/T93-1987 #i#10 Washer,lock 2
10 GB/T97.1-1985 P10 Washer 2
11 A30C7-30101 JEKHITF Pedal 1
12 A45A7-30100 M THI R Y Soft shaft ass’y 1
13 GB/T882-2000 56X 16 Pin 2
14 GB/T97.1-1985 SE-446 Washer 2
15 GB/T91-2000 #41.6X20 Pin 2
16 A45A7-30001 4% Bracket 1 FD40,45B-WF1
A45C7-30001 4% Bracket 1 FD40,45B-LT1
17 GB/T5783-2000 I2FEM12 X 35 Bolt 2
18 GB/T93-1987 i#12 Washer,Lock 2
19 GB/T97.1-85 *F- 4412 Washer 2




ANEZ I

Accelerator pedal

FD40,45B-LT1/WF1



LINEZS2N

Accelerator pedal

FD40,45B-LT1/WF1

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

20 A30C7-30100 JK$1 & Lasso flame 1

21 A45A7-31100 PR Link, ass’y 1

22 A50A7-30101 # 3% Spring 1

23 A30A7-30001 &% Sheave 1

24 GB/T97.1-1985 SF-4810 Washer 2

25 GB/T91-2000 JF 52X 24 Pin 1

26 GB/T91-2000 FFI1442.5X30 Pin 1

27 N5 B 41015 Bushing 1

28 A50A7-30001 [ i Board 1




ANEZ I

Accelerator pedal

FD40,45B-P1

m..,‘

[}

|
15 1
14
e \




LINEZS2N

Accelerator pedal

FD40,45B-P1

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5783-2000 I2FEM6 X 20 Bolt 2

2 GB/T93-1987 #i#6 Washer,lock 4

3 GB/T6170-2000 IEHEM6 Nut 4

4 A30A7-30100 PEMUE R Accelerator pedal ass’y 1

5 A30A7-30002 12¥:  Bolt 1

6 GB/T6170-2000 IZRFM12 Nut 1

7 A45A7-31200 ¥4 Bracket 1

8 GB/T5783-2000 IEHMM10X 35 Bolt 2

9 GB/T93-1987 #i#10 Washer,lock 2

10 GB/T97.1-1985 SEE10 Washer 2

11 A30C7-30101 JEKFITF Pedal 1

12 A45A7-30100 MIIF R E Y Soft shaft ass’y 1

13 GB/T882-2000 #i6X 16 Pin 2

14 GB/T97.1-1985 P46 Washer 2

15 GB/T91-2000 #41.6X20 Pin 2

16 A45D7-30001 W4 Bracket 1 FD40,45B-P1
17 GB/T5783-2000 B2FM6 X 25 Bolt 2

18 A45A7-31100 ERAS A Link, ass’y 1

19 A50A7-30101 % Spring 1

20 A30A7-30001 % Sheave 1

21 GB/T97.1-1985 SF-E410 Washer 2

22 GB/T91-2000 TFEI442 X 24 Pin 1

23 GB/T91-2000 FFI1442.5X30 Pin 1

24 754 71015 Bushing 1




1. Hils3 &S

BRAKE SYSTEM



T4 Hl s S s g ()20

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

5-01



T4 Hl s S s g ()20

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-11001 HESE Head cover 2
2 A45A7-11200 EhEEH Pedal 1
3 A45A7-11700 HzhH#A Brake pedal 1
4 A45A7-11001 $r¥%  Spring 2
5 GB/T882-88 #8X 28 Pin 6
GB/T882-88 #8X 28 Pin 5
6 GB/T97. 2-1985 “F-#8  Washer 7
GB/T97. 2-1985 P48 Washer 6
7 GB/T91-2000 FFI1442.5X22 Pin 7
GB/T91-2000 JFE1442.5X22 Pin 6
8 A45A7-10400 HilzhwE (47)  Hose 1
9 A45A7-10100 Hlzh 48 Master cylinder 1
10 A45A7-10300 HilzhE (/2)  Hose 1
11 GB/T5786-2000 IEFEM10X 1.25X 25 Bolt 2
12 GB/T93-1987 10 Washer, lock 6
13 GB/T5786-2000 IEFEM10X1.25X30 Bolt 4
14 A45A7-11300 HIEAMFL Rod 1 TR AL A
15 A45A7-11100 JECJRE 5 i Bracket,pedal 1 T A i 4h
A45D7-11100 JEE J88 0 Bracket,pedal 1 FH, 97k A5 S 4
16 A45A7-11400 HE41F1 Rod 1
17 GB/T5783-2000 IEHMS X 15 Bolt 2
18 GB/T93-1987 #1448 Washer, lock 2
19 A45A7-11002 EHAR Plate 2
20 GB/T97. 2-85 P46 Washer 3 T AR AR
GB/T97. 2-85 V6 Washer 2 HL Y A T A
21 GB/T91-2000 FFE42X20 Pin 3 TR AL A

5-02



T4 Hl s S s g ()20

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

5-03



T4 Hl s S s g ()20

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

GB/T91-2000 JFE42X20 Pin 2 HEL Y AR AR

22 A45A7-11500 R AT 1 T AR AR

23 GB/T97. 2-1985 P16  Washer 1

24 GB/T91-2000 JFIT443.2X32 Pin 1

25 A45A7-11600 ZIEIR AT 1
A45D7-11300 ZIERR AT 1

26 A45A7-11003 AT Plate 2 T AL A

27 GB/T882-88 56X 26 Pin 2 HL YA A

28 GB/T5783-2000 IZFEM10X 35 Bolt 3

29 GB/T6170-2000 IZHFEMI10 Nut 3

30 A45A7-11800 #H1 Pin,Clevis 1

31 A45A7-11004 Je B Plug 1

32 GB/T91-2000 FFI1441.6X20 Pin 1

33 A45A7-10900 B Pin,Clevis 1 T A A
A45D7-10200 B Pin,Clevis 1 HL VAR T A

34 ZT000-25025 N4 & 25X 25 Bushing 5

35 ZT000-16025 M54 & 16X 25 Bushing 4

36 A45A7-11901 UJE4E U-Bracket 2

37 GB/T6170-2000 IEFEMS Nut 1

38 A45A7-11902 Je IR EAE Rod 1

39 GB/T6170-2000 IZFEMS-LH Nut 1

40 A45A7-10004 I Clip 1

41 GB/T882-88 #1028 Pin 1

42 GB/T97.1-1985 “F#10 Washer 1

5-04



A1 Bl

Brake lever

f

G TN
A=A
Bl

%%

™

%\L n.m @
4@2

5-05



2= 4 5 5

Brake lever

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A7-20000 fEAH B3 E  Brake lever 1
1 A30A7-21002 WI5FF Over head 1
2 A30A7-21003 FWisk  Grip 1
3 GB/T80-1985 PN A T 3 55 MR M4 X 3. 7 Serew 1
4 A30A7-21004 BZ2AT  Screw rod 1
5 GB/T39-2000 JTHEEEMS Nut 1
6 GB/T96-2000 KHEPEIS Washer 1
7 A30A7-21005 i1 5.5X 10. 8 Spring 1
8 GB308-64 ENEk &6 Ball 1
9 A30A7-21006 FAE  Seat 1
10 A30A7-21007 AR Lever 1
11 A30A7-21008 FIFFA  Rod 1
12 A30A7-21009 3L 45d8 X 35 Pin 1
13 A30A7-21010 FRA7E:  Stopper 1
14 A30A7-21011 SCHRARL Bracket 1
15 GB/T802-2000 MGG IR REM10 Nut 1
16 A30A7-21012 FEZE4E  Bracket 1
17 A30A7-21013 3L A d8 X 45 Pin 2
18 A30A7-21014 BT Washer 1
19 A30A7-21015 SCHEBUREE  Plate 2
20 GB/T5782-2000 IZHM10X 45 Bolt 1

5-06



A1 Bl

Brake lever

f

G TN
A=A
Bl

%%

™

%\L n.m @
4@2

5-07



2= 4 5 5

Brake lever

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 GB/T93-1987 #4410 Washer, lock 3

22 A30A7-20016 PIAR S K Link 1

23 GB/T896-2000 &8 Washer 3

24 GB/T97. 1-1985 P8 Washer 6

25 GB/T5782-2000 BZHM10X 30 Bolt 2

26 GB/T97. 1-1985 P10 Washer 2

B A30A7-21001 PR M Pothook 1

5-08



Ny B ARG

BODY SYSTEM




Frame & counter weight

L P Y R

6-01



L P Y R

Frame & counter weight

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 D45A1-11000 ZEZL Frame 1 FD40,45B-WF1
- D45C1-11000 ZEXL Frame 1 FD40,45B-LT1
- D45D1-11000 7B Frame 1 FD40,45B-P1
2 GB/T5783-2000 IEFEM16 X 30 Bolt 4
3 GB/T93-1987 #1416 Washer,Lock 4
4 GB/T97.2-1985 F-#416 Washer 4
5 GB/T5783-2000 IZEM20X 85 Bolt 4
6 GB/T93-1987 #i#420 Washer,Lock 4
7 GB/T97.2-1985 SF-#420 Washer 4
8 M45A3-00001 e Cap 2
9 GB/T97.1-1985 #f#36 Washer,Lock 2
10 GB/T93-1987 “F-#36 Washer 2
11 GB/T5782-1986 B2 FEM36 X 130 Bolt 2
12 D30A1-50002 Berini  Weight cover 2
13 D30A1-50100 5|44 Pin 1
14 D45A1-50001 P Balance 1
15 D45A1-10500 HUAR E%  Plate 1
16 D45A1-50002 B F kW Balance net 1
17 D30A1-50003 %H  Bracket 2
18 GB/T5782-2000 I2FEM8 X 12 Bolt 4
19 GB/T93-1987 #1448 Washer,lock 4
20 GB/T97.1-1985 S48 Washer 4

6-02



Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

LA JER AR R A B Ay

6-03



LA JER AR R A B Ay

Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A1-00100 W 38 v G JRE R Seat 1
A30A1-00200 W3 HE - Seat 1 %
A30A1-00400 1 & JEf Seat 1 %
A30A1-00500 A RV i G BB A Seat 1 %
2 D45A2-09010 &)X Battery base 1
3 D45A2-09020 HUJMI 2 %8 Bracket 1
4 D45A2-09030 IR Screw 2
5 GB/T62-80 UGS Nut 2
6 A50B2-01000 NP i #5&  Panel 1
7 A45A2-01001 HLAR G2l Board 1
8 GB/T818-2000 B24TM5 X 25  Screw 4
9 D45A1-20008 A 570 X 200 X 400N Shock,absorber 1
10 D30C1-20008 A HFES570 X 200 X 800N Shock,absorber 1
11 GB/T6170-2000 IZ-REMS Nut 7
12 GB/T5783-2000 IEFEME X 25 Bolt 1
13 GB/T5783-2000 IZHME X 20 Bolt 8
14 GB/T97.1-1985 S8 Washer 15
15 GB/T93-1987 #E8 Washer,lock 15
16 GB/T889.1-2000 A< il S IR R EMS Nut 2
17 D30A5-40005 12 Bolt 2
18 D30A1-20005 #1%  Bushing 2
19 D30A1-20007 W B 461 X2000mm  Gasket 1
20 D45A1-20001 KFETEAR Radiator cover 1

6-04



Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

LA JER AR R A B Ay

6-05



LA JER AR R A B Ay

Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 D30A1-20009 W2ET  Screw 2
22 GB/T97.1-1985 K F-#48 Washer 2
23 D30A1-20011 ZEh R Packing 2
24 D45A1-20100 WIANLEL S Bonnet ass’y 1
25 D45A1-20300 AR S Board 1
26 D45A1-20002 EHE  Hinge 2
27 GB/T818-1985 IZ4TM8X 16  Screw 2
28 GB/T93-1987 JiE8  Washer,lock 2
29 D30A1-20700 FEPEBUE R Object 1
30 D30A1-20016 B2 % Locks Support 1
31 D45A1-20003 JEAR# Mat-floor 1
32 D45A1-20200 B Bracket 1
33 D30C1-20003 JEHSH Treadboard(L.H) 1
34 D30C1-20004 M Treadboard(R.H) 1
35 D45A1-20004 & E s Above treadboard(L.H) 1
36 D45A1-20005 £ 5B Above treadboard(R.H) 1
37 D45A1-20007 B H Rubber 4
38 GB/T5789-86 V52 IR AEME X 10 10

6-06



7NN
Head guard

6-07



ANIE S

Head guard

Fes FAf TR K /I

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 D45A1-30100 HEZL S % Overhead guard 1
2 D30A1-30600 #F 5 s Handle,grip 1
3 GB6191-81 PN IBRE M6X 16 Bolt 2
4 D30A1-30700L FEFRIKT L (Z5)  Guard,lamp F(L.H.) 1
5 GB/T5783-1986 M6 X 25 Bolt 6
6 GB/T93-1987 #1446 Washer,Lock 8
7 D30C1-30001 HIZEE M6 Nut 8
8 GB/T97.2-1985 P36  Washer 6
9 D30A1-30002 BB Guard 2
10 D30A1-30800 {8]%<%% Back-mirror 2
11 D30A1-30003 WA Cover 1
12 GB/T5783-2000 BEAEM10 X 25 Bolt 4
13 GB/T93-1987 #1E10 Washer,Lock 4
14 GB/T97.2-1985 410 Washer 4
15 D30A1-30005 2B BB T Grommet 4
16 D30A1-30004 HH 28 11 Pl T Grommet 2
17 GB/T97.2-1985 P12 Washer 4
18 GB/T93-1987 #iE12 Washer,Lock 4
19 GB/T6170-2000 IZHRFM12 Nut 4
20 D30C1-10001 T H 4 Box 1
21 GB/T818-85 I2%TM6 X 16 Screw 2
22 GB/T93-1987 #1446 Washer,lock 2
23 GB/T97.1-1985 - 546 Washer 2

6-08



7NN
Head guard

6-09



ANIE S

Head guard

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
24 A30A7-40001 E%  Pipe 4

25 D30A1-20002 AR Rubber 4

26 GB/T5783-2000 IZ2H4M10X 35 Bolt 4

27 GB/T889.1-2000 B IEREM10 Nut 4

28 GB/T97.1-1985 SF-#410 Washer 8

29 A30A5-20003 K#Sr Washer 4

30 D30C1-11100 e 348 Bracket 1

31 D30C1-30002 FiFyEE  Rain cover 5

32 D30A1-30700R fEFATIT A (47)  Guard,lamp F(R.H.) 1

33 GB/T5783-2000 IZFEM16 X 25 Bolt 2

34 GB/T93-1987 #iE16 Washer,Lock 2

35 GB/T97.2-1985 “P#16 Washer 2

6-10



T W RGE
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



R s Y A4H
Oi1l tank

7-01



VB AR

Oil tank
Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A50A4-50100 S 5 5 % Oiling cap ass’y 1
2 A45A4-50100 iR Coverplate ass’y 1
3 A50A4-50001 HHR#H Flat pad 1
4 GB/T5783-2000 I2FEM8 X 20 Bolt 8
5 GB/T93-1987 JiE8 Washer, lock 10
6 GB/T95-2000 “F-#48 Washer 10
7 GB/T6170-2000 #2REMS Nut 2
8 JB982-77 Y15 H30 Washer 1
9 A30A4-50002 BOHEZE  Plug, drain 1
10 A30A4-50500 W% %% Breather 1
11 TK000-10008 Myl S & 10X 80 Hose 1
12 TK000-13019 K4 d13-019 Clip 2
13 A45A4-50200 N R Steel tube ass'y 1
14 A45A4-50400 [ JEIE %% Strainer 1
15 A50A4-50300 W8T %% Strainer 2
16 A45A4-50001 Wik Magnet 4




)

s ()

Valve control (two-throw)

4

=}
HE

] 1

2

15

16

14

7-03



R (R

Valve control (two-throw)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-40007 T4 Knob, lift 2
2 A45A7-40110 THEERDAT  Level, lift 1
3 A45A7-40120 BURHEDFT  Level, tilt 1
4 A30C7-40004 #/4  Bushing 2
5 A30C7-40005 . H Washer 2
6 GB/T882-2000 HHBAL ¢ 8X 26 Pin 4
7 GB/T97.1-1985 V48 Washer 4
8 GB/T91-2000 FFI4S ¢ 3.2X20 Pin, cotter 4
9 A45A7-40200 EHAT Joint 2
10 GB/T5783-2000 BEMM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 4
11 GB/T96-1985 KHEPE 10 Washer 4
12 A30A7-40001 £ Coller 4
13 A30A7-40002 JEH Rubber 8
14 A45A7-40300 4 Shaft, valve 1
15 GB/T5783-2000 IZFEM6X 10 Bolt 1
16 GB/T93-1987 #1#6 Washer, Lock 1
17 A45A7-40010 AT 24 Bracket,valve lever 1
18 GB/T5782-2000 B2FM10X 25 Bolt 4
19 GB/T93-1987 #E10 Washer ,lock 4
20 GB/T97.1-1985 SFA10 Washer 4
21 GB/T6170-2000 IZREM10 Nut 4
22 A45A4-30000 Z %  Control ass’y 1 — Bk




=)

I 5 A s il (
Valve control (three-throw)

7-05



B (= F)

Valve control (three-throw)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-40007 FH5  Knob, lift 3
2 A45A7-40110 THEHDH  Level, lift 1
3 A45A7-40120 BRHEDFE  Lever, tilt 1
4 A45A7-40130 5= A YT Lever, third 1
5 A30C7-40004 1% Bushing 3
6 A30C7-40005 - Washer 4
7 GB/T882-2000 B4HBM ¢ 8X 26  Pin 6
8 GB/T97.1-1985 V448 Washer 6
9 GB/T91-2000 JFE4S $3.2X20 Pin, cotter 6
10 A45A7-40200 EHAT Joint 3
11 GB/T5783-2000 BZHM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 4
12 GB/T96-1985 KEIE10 Washer 4
13 A30A7-40001 45 Coller 4
14 A30A7-40002 T Rubber 8
15 A45A7-40300 R Shaft, valve 1
16 GB/T5783-2000 I2FM6 X 10 Bolt 1
17 GB/T93-1987 #1#6 Washer,Lock 1
18 A45A7-40010 WA 242 Bracket,valve lever 1
19 GB/T5782-2000 B2HM10X 25 Bolt 4
20 GB/T93-1987 #1E10 Washer ,lock 4
21 GB/T97.1-1985 410 Washer 4
22 GB/T6170-2000 BZREM10 Nut 4
23 A30C7-40003 W& Coller 1
24 A45A4-30000 Z ) Control ass’y 1 =Bk




[ 5 0 ke (P )

Valve control (four-throw)

7-07




[ 5 0 ke (P )

Valve control (four-throw)

Fes FAf L K BT
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-40007 T4 Knob, lift 4
2 A45A7-40110 THEHDFT  Level, lift 1
3 A45A7-40120 BRHEDFT  Lever, tilt 1
4 A45A7-40130 B REEPFT Lever, third 1
5 A45A7-40140 SV R EDFT Lever, fourth 1
6 A30C7-40004 #1%  Bushing 4
7 A30C7-40005 O Washer 6
8 GB/T882-2000 B4IBM ¢ 8X26 Pin 8
9 GB/T97.1-1985 F-#48 Washer 8
10 GB/T91-2000 JF 44 $3.2X20 Pin, cotter 8
11 A45A7-40200 HERAT Joint 4
12 GB/T5783-2000 BZMM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 4
13 GB/T96-1985 KEHE 10 Washer 4
14 A30A7-40001 =4 Coller 4
15 A30A7-40002 M= Rubber 8
16 A45A7-40300 ER  Shaft, valve 1
17 GB/T5783-2000 IZFEM6X 10 Bolt 1
18 GB/T93-1987 #1#6 Washer,Lock 1
19 A45A7-40010 AT 24 Bracket,valve lever 1
20 GB/T5782-2000 I2FEM10X 25 Bolt 4
21 GB/T93-1987 ##10 Washer ,lock 4
22 GB/T97.1-1985 4810 Washer 4
23 GB/T6170-2000 BZREM10 Nut 4
24 A45A4-30000 Z 41" Control ass’y 1 DY B




VB i
Hydraulic pipeline

X

<({ﬂ<xz”§1//@ =

=




VB i
Hydraulic pipeline

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5783-2000 IZHM10X 30 Bolt 2
2 GB/T93-1987 34410 Washer,lock 22
3 GB/T97.2-1985 F-#410 Washer 18
4 A45A4-00100 AT AN T B Steel pipe ass’y 1
5 TGIBII-08037*] B 8ITX 370 Hose H. P 4
6 GJT-48-00 [k Joint 1

7 A45]4-00003 [FIVhAF  Pipe 1 R IR 3%k

A45J4-00004 =R I®[FIE Pipe 1 — hiEiEH

A45J4-00005 VY il Pipe 1 DY i i 3
8 TK000-38057 Je4i & 38-d 57 Clip 2
9 TG000-13140 B S HhE & 13X 1400 Pipe 1
10 TG000-13180 B qn) 2[RI & 13X 1800 Pipe 1
11 TK000-35051 Sedii & 35- ¢ 51 Clip 4
12 A45A4-20200 WA %R Gear pump 1
13 GJT-133-00 N B Pipe ass’y 1
14 A45B4-00002 AT Pipe 1
15 A45B4-00001 T Pipe 1
16 GJT-92-00 Wit 235 Elbow 2
17 GB/T3452.1-1992 | OMY#E}}E32.5X3.55 O-ring 2
18 A45A4-20100 WA %L Gear pump 1
19 GB/T3452.1-1992 | ORY# 525X 3.55 O-ring 2
20 GB/T5786-2000 IZHM10X 1.25X 30 Bolt 20
21 GB/T97.3-2000 JESF-5410 Washer 4
22 GJT-213-00 il 4k Elbow 1

7-10



VB i
Hydraulic pipeline

b

)

3
<
\

%
e

o 0r—@'(§
g

7-11



VB i
Hydraulic pipeline

Jr 5 FT T A4 FR 4§y w1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 GB/T3765-2008 O %% %48 13.3X2.2 O-ring 2

24 GJT-51-00 HilEHL  Nipple 2

25 TGIBI-10240*G R 101X 2400 Hose H. P 1

26 TGIBI-10255*G 15 R IR 101X 2550 Hose H. P 1

27 TGIBII-16050*G | = s /iR 1611 X 500 Hose H. P 1 |FD40,45B-LT1/WF1

TGIBII-16051*G | =EARFE 1611X510 Hose H. P 1 FD40,45B-P1

28 GJT-94-00 Bk Elbow 1

29 A45A4-00008 MI167F LM Bolt 1

30 JB982-77 ZH 4 #1416 Washer 2

31 GJT-190-00 M164% 2%k Nipple 1

32 TGIBI-10046*G 11 s JBE 101 X 460 Hose H. P 1

33 GIT-218-00 HA¥Sk Elbow 1

34 A45D4-00001 F R Hose H. P 1

35 GIT-98-00 HAHSL Elbow 1

36 GIT-54-00 HM#k Elbow 1

37 GJT-13-00 FM#Ek  Elbow 1

38 TK000-25038 Jedii & 25- 38 Clip 6

39 GJT-55-00 HM#Ek  Elbow 2

40 TGIBI-10040*G = SR 101X 400 Hose H. P 1

41 GIT-53-00 53 Elbow 1

42 GJT-47-00 HilE 3k Nipple 1

43 GJT-212-00 135° ffi#k  Elbow 1

44 GJT-100-00 Hil#Ek Nipple 2

45 GB/T3765-2008 O 4} 1826.6X2.9 O-ring 3

7-12




J\. RE RS

LIFTING SYSTEM




Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

TR B ARG (EARD

8-01



TSR B RS (FEAARD)
Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 | TG000-120XX #EEd12 X L Tube vinyl 2

2 | GIT-01-00 [Hly#Ek  joint 1

3 | TG000-12110 YRLEFd12X 1100 Tube vinyl 1

4 GJT-85-00 4.5tFRILE  Flow regulator 1

5 GJT-194-00 — 1l $%kThree way connector 1

6 | TGIBII-13043*] 1 R B4 1311 X 430 Hose H.P. 1

7 GIT-42-00 HiEZL Connecter 1

8 |IB982-77 2 A ER 127 X 2.7 Washer 1

9 | TQ000-08035 FL75 X 350 Band 4

10 | TK000-10014 R4 Clip 6

11

TGLBII-16084-HS5NL*J

IR 1611 X 840 Hose H.P.

8-02



FIAVE B R g (BEAAD)

Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

8-03

B ARG (Mast Piping Optional Parts)

T e R PR B2 HE
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Remark

2500 800

2700 900

3000 1050

3300 1200

3500 1300

3700 1400

4000 1600

4250 1725

4500 1850

4750 1975

5000 2100

6000 2650




FIAE B RS (W2 HHD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

=&
=2
N
S
\\‘ \\\\\ r——a - """ """ """ """ -"¥"” "> """ "¥"” "7 """ """ """ """ """ """ """ """ """ """ """ """ "” """ """ ""” """ " " """\ - "—"F&F—F" """ """ """ ""»¥="\¥"=”=-"\=”"”"\»¥"”"¥”—/—=-""="—""”=
| | |
Lt !
(D N N
«©
0
=<
N
N
=
(~ ~)
A Q\J\ﬂ\r&
[ LjJr ““““ %l‘ “““““““ J“‘z
= | - Lo | I
I :, | | (I | Il
; f | | [ | Il
(N | Lo Il | I
I o e I S
Lo
- &
o b=
2 on ©
by 0 — ©
o~ < =
g 8
= =
)
N\
N
1 T
L | |
Bttt T

8-04



TREBRARS (T2 EHED
Hydrauhc system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)
Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 | TGLBI-16084-H5SNL*J | 5 Ji 7 1611 X 840 Hose H.P. 1
2 GJT-85-00 4 5tfR# &  Flow regulator 1
3 |JB982-77 ZH A E 27 X 2.7 Washer 1
4 GJT-194-00 —J#$% 3k Three way connector 1
5 | TGIBII-13044*] 0 B2 45 1311 X 440 Hose H.P. 1
6 | GIT-42-00 HIE#zk Connecter 1
7 | GIT-160-00 H#k  Elbow 1
8 | GJT-23-00 NI SN Steel Pipe ass’y 1
9 | TGIBII-13044NL*J | B/ 1311X 440 Hose H.P. 1
10 | Z45A3-70100 WK Steel body 1
11 | Z45A3-70200 $%3L4A  Joint body 1
12 |JB962-77 &R 22X2.7  Washer 2
13 | TK000-16025 R4 Clip 1

8-05




NRER ARG (W2 E D
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

i ARGk A (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
BT i (EANES i
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Remark
2500 878
2700 978
3000 1128
3300 1278
3500 1378
3700 1478
4000 1628




VEB RS (T H D
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

(-

~(( @,
|
&_ 16,17,18,19
/
J\..—
-
-
5 P
—
g J
o
/Ig /)5..\
i i
=\ i

N




ARSI RS (A HE)
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)
Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 JB/T982-1977 HEHEE22X2.7  Washer 3
2 | GIT-42-00 3k Elbow 1
3 | TGIBII-13043*] R e 451311 X 430 Hose H.P. 1
4 S45A3-70100 BN A Steel Pipe ass’y 1
5 S45A3-70001 MEFE Bolt 1
6 GJT-41-00 B3k B Three way connector ass’y 1
7 | GIT-172-00 HiE#k  Nipple 1
8 TG000-120XX YR d12X L1 Tube vinyl 1
9 GIT-01-00 [Hly#%k  Elbow 1
10 | TG000-120XX BB d12 X L2 Tube vinyl 1
11 | TGLBI-16105-H55NL*J| & i 1611X 1050 Hose H.P. 1
12 | TGLBI-16070-H55NL*J| /5 J& iR 1611X 700 Hose H.P. 1
13 | GIT-40-00 P [  Flow regulator 1
14 | GIT-176-00 —Jf#%k Three way connector 1
15 | TGIBII-16XXX 1 R 161X L Hose H.P. 1
16 | S50A3-70001 4% Pulley 1
17 | SIM30A-0001 X Ring 3
18 | GB/T5786-2000 I2FEM16X 1.5 Bolt 1
19 | GB/T93-1987 J#i# 16 Washer,lock 1
20 | GB/T41-2000 $ZREMS  Nut 1
21 | GB/T5783-2000 IZ4M8X 16 Bolt 1
22 GB/T93-1987 FiF 8 Washer,lock 1
23 | GB/T97.1-1985 P4k 8 Washer 1

8-08




NTRE ARG (=2 HE D
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

i ARGk A (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
AT i 15K I
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Remark
3700 2150
4000 2350
4350 2550
4500 2650
4800 2850
5000 3000
5500 3300
6000 3850




i
AS

Fork

8-10




M

Pl
Fork
75 T T R 4§ H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M45A3-90000 BT X Fork ass’y 2
2 M45A3-90001 #%  Spring 2
3 M45A3-90002 B Pin 2
4 M45A3-90003 L3447 Pin, stopper 2

8-11






1
i

W CREARTY)

Lift Bracket(Normal mast KM)

Fes T TR AT 44 B K &
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M45A3-50000 TEXELL A Lifting fork ass’y 1
2 M45A3-60000 PYIR 48 R Backrest ass’y 1
3 M45A3-40200 &%  End Roller 6
4 GB/T894.2-1986 HPEF4PE S0 Snap,ring 6
5 M45A3-40300 Hhi%EH7K  Retaining Roller 2
6 M50A3-40004 B Washer 4
7 GB/T97.1-1985 P12 Washer 8
8 GB/T5785-2000 IZAEM12 X 1.25X 55 Bolt 4
9 GB/T7244-1987 #iF12  Washer, lock 4
10 M50A3-40003 PRAFR 44 Shaft 2
11 M50A3-40100 R4 Side roller 2
12 GB/T894.2-1986 HAPEP4PE 35 Snap,ring 2
13 GB/T5785-2000 I2FM16 X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
14 GB/T7244-1987 #iI16 Washer, lock 4
15 GB/T97.1-2000 F-H416  Washer 4
16 M50A3-40002 %Ay Shim 2
17 GB/T5785-2000 I2#M14 X 1.5X40 Bolt 8
18 GB/T93-1987 #i#14  Washer, lock 8
19 GB/T97.1-1985 V4414 Washer 8

8-13






X (2 HBED
Lift Bracket(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fes T TR AT 44 B K &
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 Z45A3-50000 TEXELL A Lifting fork ass’y 1
2 M45A3-60000 PYIR 48 R Backrest ass’y 1
3 M45A3-40200 &%  End Roller 6
4 GB/T894.2-1986 HPEF4PE S0 Snap,ring 6
5 M45A3-40300 Hhi%EH7K  Retaining Roller 2
6 M50A3-40004 B Washer 4
7 GB/T97.1-1985 P12 Washer 8
8 GB/T5785-2000 IZAEM12 X 1.25X 55 Bolt 4
9 GB/T7244-1987 #iF12  Washer, lock 4
10 M50A3-40003 PRAFR 44 Shaft 2
11 M50A3-40100 R4 Side roller 2
12 GB/T894.2-1986 HAPEP4PE 35 Snap,ring 2
13 GB/T5785-2000 I2FM16 X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
14 GB/T7244-1987 #iI16 Washer, lock 4
15 GB/T97.1-2000 F-H416  Washer 4
16 M50A3-40002 %Ay Shim 2
17 GB/T5785-2000 I2#M14 X 1.5X40 Bolt 8
18 GB/T93-1987 #i#14  Washer, lock 8
19 GB/T97.1-1985 V4414 Washer 8

8-15



—

XA«

WA HE D
Lift Bracket(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

1
i

16



X (=4 E i)
Lift Bracket(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 S45A3-50000 TEXELL A Lifting fork ass’y 1

2 M45A3-60000 PYIR 48 R Backrest ass’y 1

3 M45A3-40200 &%  End Roller 6

4 GB/T894.2-1986 FPEREIS0  Snap,ring 6

5 M45A3-40300 Hhi%EH7K  Retaining Roller 4

6 M50A3-40004 ke Washer 8

7 GB/T97.1-1985 P12 Washer 16

8 GB/T5786-2000 IZHM12X 1.25X 55 Bolt 8

9 GB/T93-1987 #4412 Washer, lock 8

10 GB/T5785-2000 I2#M14 X 1.5X40 Bolt 8

11 GB/T93-1987 #iE14  Washer, lock 8

12 GB/T97.1-1985 P14 Washer 8

8-17






RENE ¥ NIty
Mast(Normal mast KM)
Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M45A3-10000 ANT4E Mast,outer 1
2 M45A3-00002 4h4f Bushing 2
3 M45A3-00001 YREH:  Cap 2
4 GB/T5785-2000 BEAEM20X 1.5X 90 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93-1987 1 #4220 Washer,lock 4
6 GB/T97.1-1985 P20  Washer 4
7 GB/T7940.1-1995 Bl ARV 4EMMS8 X 1 Grease port 2
8 M45A3-00100 WAL EL 4 4l Pin axle 4
9 GB/T5785-2000 BZAEM10X 1.5X 15 Bolt 4
10 GB/T93-1987 #E810 Washer,lock 4
11 GB/T97.1-1985 P10  Washer 4
12 M30A3-40001 FRAZ¥EEL  Slipper 2
13 M30A3-40002/3 W EEE S Shim 241
14 M45A3-40100 HhiZEHh7K  Retaining Roller 2
15 M50A3-40003 4 [ Washer 24
16 GB/T97.1-1985 V4412 Washer 16
17 GB/T5785-2000 BEFEM12 X 1.5 X 45 Bolt 4
18 GB/T7244-1987 PiE12  Washer, lock 8
19 M45A3-40200 F¥&%  End Roller 4
20 GB/T894.2-1986 PPERSEI50  Snap,ring 4
21 M45A3-30000 W 1748 Mast inner 1
22 M45A3-40300 Whi%EHhK  Retaining Roller 2
23 M50A3-40004 4 Washer 4
24 GB/T5785-2000 IZFEM12X 1.25X 55 Bolt 4

8-19



Mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

28 (4 Ed)

N
||||||||||| ﬂmw 2
e
wd &
~ [ o))
!
i -0
N — . ©
A f  wl
<
I
, ©
- —
+——©
X

8-20



28 (4 Ed)

Mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 Z45A3-10000 ANT4E Mast,outer 1
2 M45A3-00002 4h4f Bushing 2
3 M45A3-00001 YREH:  Cap 2
4 GB/T5785-2000 BEAEM20X 1.5X 90 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93-1987 1 #4220 Washer,lock 4
6 GB/T97.1-1985 P20  Washer 4
7 GB/T7940.1-1995 Bl ARV 4EMMS8 X 1 Grease port 2
8 M45A3-00100 WAL EL 4 4l Pin axle 4
9 GB/T5785-2000 BZAEM10X 1.5X 15 Bolt 4
10 GB/T93-1987 #E810 Washer,lock 4
11 GB/T97.1-1985 “F#10 Washer 4
12 M30A3-40001 FRAZ¥EEL  Slipper 2
13 M30A3-40002/3 WA Shim 241
14 M45A3-40100 HhiZEHh7K  Retaining Roller 2
15 M50A3-40003 4 [ Washer 24
16 GB/T97.1-1985 V4412 Washer 16
17 GB/T5785-2000 BEFEM12 X 1.5 X 45 Bolt 4
18 GB/T7244-1987 PiE12  Washer, lock 8
19 M45A3-40200 F¥&%  End Roller 4
20 GB/T894.2-1986 PPERSEI50  Snap,ring 4
21 7Z45A3-30000 W 1748 Mast inner 1
22 M45A3-40300 Whi%EHhK  Retaining Roller 2
23 M50A3-40004 4 Washer 4
24 GB/T5785-2000 IZFEM12X 1.25X 55 Bolt 4




RS g ENEED
Mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)




TR (=4 8ad)

Mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 S45A3-10000 ANT4E Mast,outer 1
2 M45A3-00002 4h4f Bushing 2
3 M45A3-00001 YREH:  Cap 2
4 GB/T5785-2000 BEAEM20X 1.5X 90 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93-1987 1 #4220 Washer,lock 4
6 GB/T97.1-1985 SF-#20  Washer 4
7 GB/T7940.1-1995 Bl ARV 4EMMS8 X 1 Grease port 2
8 M45A3-00100 WAL EL 4 4l Pin axle 4
9 GB/T5785-2000 B2FEM10X 1.5 X 30 Bolt 4
10 GB/T93-1987 #E810 Washer,lock 4
11 GB/T97.1-1985 “F#10 Washer 4
12 M30A3-40001 FRAZ¥EEL  Slipper 4
13 M30A3-40002/3 WA Shim 441
14 M45A3-40200 T % End Roller 8
15 GB/T894.2-1986 #PERIBE 50 Snap,ring 8
16 S45A3-30000 WIJ4% Mastinner 1
17 M45A3-40100 B A& Retaining Roller 2
18 MS50A3-40003 & Washer 32
19 GB/T97.1-1985 F- 4412 Washer 32
20 GB/T5785-2000 IZHEM12X 1.5 X 45 Bolt 4
21 GB/T7244-1987 #iE12  Washer, lock 16
22 M45A3-40300 Whi%EHhK  Retaining Roller 2
23 M50A3-40004 4 Washer 16
24 GB/T5785-2000 IZFEM12X 1.25X 55 Bolt 4

8-23



Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

AT L (BEAT)

8-24



AT L (BEAT)

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

Jr 5 FT T A4 FR 4§y w1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A45A4-10100 E T EL R B Lift cylinder ass,y 1
1 A45A4-10101 Bl 4250 X 62X 7/10  Dust-proof ring 2
2 A45A4-10102 43560 X 50X 8 Ring 2
3 A45A4-10103 75 % 7%5050 Guide bushing 2
4 GB3452.1-82 O % 41 18] 77.5 X 3.55 O-ring 2
5 GB/T73-1985 LEWEETM6X 8 Screw 2
6 A45A4-10104 JET  Plug 2
7 A45A4-10105 FLH 327K 3170 X 20X 3 Backup ring 2
8 A45A4-10106 F4H70X 60X 3 Ring, back up 2
9 A45A4-10107 FLET70X 60X 6 Ring 2
10 A45A4-10108 22341842 Snap ring 2
11 A45A4-10109 fil 75 Cap 2
12 A45A4-10110 £ Sleeve 2
13 A45A4-10111 §L44&  Cylinder 2
14 A45A4-10112 75 2EFF Piston rod 2
15 A45A4-10113 7% %€  Piston 2
16 A45A4-10114 ¥4 Spacer 2
17 A45A4-10115 &> Piston 2
18 A45A4-10116 #15% Spring 2
19 GB119-1986 #D10X 26 Pin 2




Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

AT L (BEAT)

8-26



AT L (BEAT)

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

20 GB/T5785-2000 B2k M20X 1.5%X 55 Bolt 2

21 GB/T7244-1987 #4420 Washer,lock 2

22 M45A3-80100 HE% Sheave 2

23 GB/T894.1-1986 F VL4855 Snap ring 2

24 LH1634 XN i< R Chain ass’y 2

25 M45A3-80001 YL Spacer 2

26 M45A3-80002 ML S 4 YL Support 2

27 GB/T5785-2000 BZFEM12 X 1.75X 40 Bolt 2

28 GB/T6171-2000 BZREM12X 1.75 Nut 2

29 M45A3-80003 Ui U-Bolt 2

30 GB/T6171-2000 B2 BFM10 X 1.25 Nut 4

31 GB/T97.1-1985 4810 Washer 4

32 GB/T7244-1987 #E10 Washer,lock 4

33 M30A3-80001 G2 Bolt 2




i S Tl G (A 4 H )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

17 x// 6
13

v




i S Tl G (A 4 H )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A45A4-10300 R THMGELE Y Front lift cylinder ass'y 1
1 A45A4-10301 5 ZEF Rod 1
2 A45A4-10302 By 22 Seal,dust 1
3 A45A4-10303 ¥ Ring 1
4 A45A4-10304 W15 7&K Bushing 1
5 A45A4-10305 fil 55 Cap 1
6 A45A4-10306 12 9£7G3/8" Plug 1
7 GB3452.1-76 O % &} O-ring 1
8 A45A4-10508 ¥ Plug 1
9 GB/T80-1985 IZ4TM6X8 Screw 2
10 A45A4-10309 48 Ring 1
11 A45A4-10310 FLH (KR Wearing 1
12 A45A4-10308 fLE Ring 1
13 A45A4-10309 W Piston 1
14 A45A4-10118 W3  Spring 1
15 A45A4-10109 HL4&  Cylinder 1
16 LH1634XN B2k B Chain 2
17 GB/T5785-2000 12 HM20X1.5X 80 Bolt 4
18 GB/T93-1987 #E20 Washer,lock 4
19 GB/T5785-2000 IZHM20X1.5X 50 Bolt 1
20 GB/T93-1987 FE20 Washer,lock 1

8-29



i S Tl G (A 4 H )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

17 x// 6
13

v

8-30



i S Tl G (A 4 H )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fes FAf TR K it
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 Z45A3-90100 il Sk 8 5L B Sprocket seat ass'y 1

22 GB/T5785-2000 2 A2EM20X 1.5X55 Bolt 1

23 GB/T93-1987 #L 20 Washer,lock 1

24 M45A3-80100 BEHe S Sheave 2

25 GB/T894.1-1986 4855 Snap ring 2

26 Z45A3-90001 B4 F4H Chain baffle 2

27 GB/T5781-2000 B2 #EM10X1.5X30 Bolt 4

28 GB/T93-1987 51 4410 Washer,lock 4




Hi S T i (=75 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

8-32



Hi S T i (=75 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Jr 5 FT T A4 FR 4§y w1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A45A4-10500 B THMELE A Front lift cylinder ass'y 1
1 A45A4-10501 IEZEH Rod 1
2 A45A4-10502 Bl7 2R BEl95X 109X 8/11  Seal,dust 1
3 A45A4-10503 395X 110X9  Ring 1
4 A45A4-10504 4R $95X110X3 Ring 1
5 A45A4-10505 BN 15 #il 7K 100X 95X 40 Bushing 1
6 A45A4-10506 HL 3G Cap 1
7 Q/ZB285-77 W2 5£7G1/4"  Plug 1
8 GB3452.1-82 OJF % H+ [E[122X3.55 O-ring 1
9 GB/T73-1985 g iE4TM8X 10 Screw 1
10 A45A4-10507 JE B d6X3 Plug 1
11 A45A4-10508 i ¢ 120X126X2 Ring 1
12 A45A4-10509 LI S A& FR110X25 X3 Wearing 1
13 A45A4-10510 BB G110X $102X4 Ring 1
14 A45A4-10511 i Piston 1
15 A45A4-10512 3% Spring 1
16 A45A4-10513 L4k  Cylinder 1
17 LH1634 XN BE4 BB Chain 2
18 GB/T93-1987 i 16 Washer,lock 4
19 S45A3-90001 ML~ 4 Board 1
20 M30A3-80001 S E4A Bolt 1
21 S45A3-90100 BT 3k B BL % Sprocket seat ass'y 1




Hi S T i (=75 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

8-34



Hi S T i (=75 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

22 S45A3-90001 B4 458 Chain baffle 1

23 GB/T5786-2000 IZHM16X1.5X50 Bolt 1

24 M45A3-80100 BEH S Sheave 2

25 GB/T894.1-1986 41855 Snapring 2

26 GB/T5786-2000 B2 FEM10X30 Bolt 2

27 GB/T93-1987 #E10 Washer,lock 2




Jei S T L (5 4 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

8-36




Je kTG (A 4 H )
Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Jr 5 FT T A4 FR 4§y w1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A45A4-10400 JE TR % Rear lift cylinder ass'y 2
1 GB/T1235-76 O % £ H O-ring 1
2 A45A4-10401 ik FE  Dust ring 2
3 A45A4-10402 4/ Ring, back up 2
4 A45A4-10403 W% B Ring 2
5 A45A4-10404 B H7K  Guide bushing 2
6 A45A4-10405 IRJE  Plug 4
7 GB1235-76 OMY % £ P O-ring 2
8 A30A4-10406 4 H Ring, back up 2
9 A45A4-10407 Bl Cap, lift cylinder 2
10 A45A4-10408 F 1% ZEFF  Piston rod R.H. 1
11 A45A4-10409 /el FEAT  Piston rod L.H. 1
12 A45A4-10410 Y &3IF  Backup ring 2
13 A45A4-10411 A HLAK  Cylinder R.H. 1
14 A45A4-10412 JEdilAK  Cylinder L.H. 1
15 GB/T80-1985 IB5TM6X8  Screw 2
16 A45A4-10413 367 Plug 2
17 GB/T119-86 AYD10X 25 Pin 2
18 A45A4-10414 .y Spool 1
19 A45A4-10415 W% Spring 1
20 M30A3-80001 SRR Bolt 2




Jei S T L (5 4 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

8-38




Jei S T L (5 4 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fes FAf TR K it
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 GB/T119-1986 D10X 26 Pin 2

22 GB/T5786-2000 12 HM20X1.5X 60 Bolt 2

23 GB/T93-1987 #4420 Washer,lock 2

24 GB/T97.1-1985 V- #20 Washer 2

25 M45A3-80003 URLIZEF: U-bolt 2

26 GB/T6171-2000 #2BEM 10X 1.25 Nut 4

27 GB/T97.1-1985 4410 Washer 4

28 GB/T93-1987 FE10 Washer,lock 4

29 M45A3-80001 ¥t Rubber 2

30 M45A3-80002 MEL S HE R Support 2

31 GB/T5785-2000 IZA2M12X1.25X50 Bolt 2

32 GB/T6171-2000 B2 REM 12X 1.25 Nut 2




A A )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Jr & T L (

Ve 06-60%

N O

@

REHE

()
‘l
R I
,@ o6/

8-40



Je B TG (=5 4 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A45A4-10600 JAHL FHMELE Y Rear lift cylinder ass'y 2

1 A45A4-10601 [ 2 [150 X 62X 7/10  Dust ring 2
2 A45A4-10602 %l ] % £ IS0 X 60X 6 Ring 2
3 GB/T3452.1-82 OZY %% %5} 1673 X 3.55 O-ring 2
4 A45A4-10603 fil i Cap, lift cylinder 2

5 GB/T73-1985 K2 IB4IM8 X8  Screw 2
6 A45A4-10507 Je W d6X3 Plug 2
7 A45A4-10604 W& Guide bushing 2

8 A45A4-10605 i ZEM Rod 2

9 A45A4-10606 EL{&  Cylinder 2
10 A45A4-10607 5 %E  Piston 2
11 A45A4-10608 £ Spacer e
12 A45A4-10609 W22 4508 $34X2 Ring 2
13 A45A4-10610 WAKIR63X25X2.5 Wearing 2
14 A45A4-10611 P4 HI53X63X3 Ring 2
15 A45A4-10612 fLE63X53X6 Ring 2
16 A45A4-10413 .t Spool 2
17 A45A4-10414 W Spring 2
18 GB/T119-86 D10X 25 Pin 2
19 M30A3-80001 P IERE Bolt 2
20 LH1634 XN B2k B Chain 2




A A )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Jr & T L (

Ve 06-60%

N O

@

REHE

()
‘l
R I
,@ o6/

8-42



Je B TG (=5 4 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fes FAf TR K it
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 GB/T5786-2000 2 A2M20X 1.5X60 Bolt 2

22 GB/T93-1987 #4420 Washer,lock 2

23 GB/T97.1-1985 SF-5120 Washer 2

24 M45A3-80100 BE %  Sheave 2

25 GB/T894.1-1986 4 [#55 Snap ring 2

26 M45A3-80003 URIE R U-bolt 2

27 M45A3-80002 LS HE He Support 2

28 M45A3-80001 V¥ Rubber 2

29 GB/T6171-2000 2 BEM 10X 1.25 Nut 4

30 GB/T97.1-1985 - H410 Washer 4

31 GB/T93-1987 FAE10 Washer,lock 4

32 GB/T5785-2000 B2 AEM12X1.25X50 Bolt 2

33 GB/T97.1-1985 S 4412 Washer 2

34 GB/T6171-2000 B2 REM 12X 1.25 Nut 2




161 %3} Y 46T

Tilt cylinder

8-44



{5 5 3 5T
Tilt cylinder

Jr 5 FT T A4 FR 4§y w1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A45A4-10200 A ELE K Tilt cylinder assy 2
2 GB/T1152-1989 AR M10X 1 Fitting 2
3 A45A4-10215 1% 7 KAGE40ES-2RS Bushing 2
4 GB/T893.1-1986 | {%[62 Ring 2
5 A45A4-10201 H.J¥&  Earring 2
6 GB/T5782-1986 IZAM16X 70 Bolt 2
7 GB/T6170-1986 ZREM16  Nut 2
8 GB/T859-1987 #[E16 Washer 2
9 A45A4-10210 # 4 Shim 2
10 A45A4-01 WM E  Spacer 2
11 A45A4-10209 J£F Plug 2
12 GB/T73-1985 LEWEETMI10 X 10 Screw 2
13 A45A4-10203 &9/ Ring 2
14 GB/T3452.1-1982 | O/Y% 1 £44.7X3.55 O-ring 2
15 A45A4-10204 FM%E  Guide,sleeve 2
16 A45A4-10205 7 22 8|57 X 45 X 8/10 Seal,dust 2
17 A45A4-10206 Y K El50 X 45X 24  Ring 2
18 A45A4-10207 &9 Ring 2
19 A45A4-03 WA E  Spacer 2




161 %3} Y 46T

Tilt cylinder

8-46



{5 5 3 5T
Tilt cylinder

Jr 5 FT T A4 FR 4§y BT
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

20 GB/T3452.1-1982 | OZ%Y% &} [#(82.5X3.55 O-ring 4

21 A45A4-04 HL4A& Tube,cylinder 2

22 A45A4-02 T ZE KU piston ass’y 2

23 A45A4-10212 U-% 5 190 X 75X 9 U-ring 4

24 A45A4-10213 H IR0 X 84X 25 Wearing 2

25 A45A4-10214 £ 15 %h #4043 Bushing 2

26 M45A3-00100 B HELA Hh Pin 2

27 GB/T5785-2000 BZMM10X 1.5X 15 Bolt 2

28 GB/T93-1987 10 Washer,lock 2

29 GB/T97.1-1985 SF-#410 Washer 2




L. HA ARG
ELECTRIC SYSTEM



IR E ISP

Instrument assembly(Hydraulic transmission)

>
iy

e P

1 /Kt K AL Temperature

5 | BREEHCE R

Circuit board & meter core

3 PR F AL Fuel meter

4 MM % Cover

5 4h 5% Shunk

JG ti A Rrar cover

M5 FRIN Type sign

8 1644 5 16-wire socket

9-01



HARS

__________

5 1010 10 3¢ 134T 97

_____

o
s oy 00y S HTERH

= =
= 20Q =R 2029 )
- o) o _[ . _l 1L _ O O
w |®|_|®| i o100 ._ |®| oto| [of ofol T
©n oy j oo NV AR YA e &l [OTOfOI] ofofol~
Y Fursee QORI G T TSP IR JauaAp 1H Wsrn HERL i % el I R
> ™ M T TR - e e ool Sts
S o —_. :u;hmt o) ,&4\ _____ - gt
OtO10
Of
. nlu ofol o]
S O1O10| 01
~— .
Q
(]
p—

9-02

A 4 % 1A

Electrical circuit diagram



HARS

Electric system

Fes FAf TR K /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 DT04G-24WD2 HiHEXT  Head lamp ass’y 2
2 DT04G-24ZQX HiZNT Side lamp ass’y 2
3 DT02G-JK411 JAB)FFK  Starting switch 1
4 DT02G-Jk804-5D HAIFK Integral switch 1
5 DT01G-ZB908 Y1453 Combination 1
6 DT02G-00001 B 145 JF 5% High speed switching 1
7 A30C2-00500 A ISR R Right head guard harness 1
8 DZ03G-RC3/4 ML EZS Ol temp sending unit 1
9 A30B2-00900 WY Fused link wire 1
10 | DZ08G-00005-WF1| Jizh#l Start motor 1 FD40,45B-WF1
- DZ08G-00005-LT1 | /23h#l Start motor 1 FD40,45B-LT1
- DZ08G-00005-P1 | Jizh#l Start motor 1 FD40,45B-P1
11 DZ05G-00003 2 PEAR T I Air-filter warning switch 1
12 DZ08G-00006-WF1| %) Hi L Generator 1 FD40,45B-WF1
- DZ08G-00006-LT1 | /< HLHL Generator 1 FD40,45B-LT1
- DZ08G-00006-P1 KHHL  Generator 1 FD40,45B-P1
13 A30C2-20002 HiLfii Battery 2
14 | A30C2-00700 M 514 (+)  Cable 1
15 | A50B2-01100 I3 2 4k Battery cables 1
16 | A30B2-00800 Hf 514 (=) Cable 1
17 DZ07G-00003 fe 3 HL 4 1% High-speed solenoid valves 1

9-03




HARS

__________

5 1010 10 3¢ 134T 97

_____

o
s oy 00y S HTERH

= =
= 20Q =R 2029 )
- o) o _[ . _l 1L _ O O
w |®|_|®| i o100 ._ |®| oto| [of ofol T
©n oy j oo NV AR YA e &l [OTOfOI] ofofol~
Y Fursee QORI G T TSP IR JauaAp 1H Wsrn HERL i % el I R
> ™ M T TR - e e ool Sts
S o —_. :u;hmt o) ,&4\ _____ - gt
OtO10
Of
. nlu ofol o]
S O1O10| 01
~— .
Q
(]
p—

9-04

A 4 % 1A

Electrical circuit diagram



HARS

Electric system

Fes FAf FHAT 44 T K %VE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
18 | DZ05G-J209 FRIFF K Off switch 1
19 | DZ05G-J208 #1747 FF L Reverse switch 1
20 | DZ07G-00004 e 7] L4 1] Reversing valve 1
21 DZ05G-YG408 T He % %8 FF 5% oil pressure warning switch| 1
22 | DZ03G-Z3/8 KIEALKSS  Water temp sending unit 1
23 DZ05G-00001 ﬁfjév%:?;ggp%iﬁiﬁ warning switch 1
24 | DT04G-24H24 #%%] Caution light 1
25 1807 ML Binding 20
26 | DT09G-DJB24B 52 Eng 4% Back buzzer 1
27 DT04G-XH8-16.3 | JiHET Rear lights 1
28 DT03G-YG312 W44 2% Fuel sensor 1
29 | A50B2-01000 N 485  Panel 1
30 DT05G-JK205 MIkIsh ¢ Brake switch 1
31 | DT05G-00002 WIW\JF X Horn switch 1
32 | A50A2-00200 REWLEEHR  Engine harness 1 |FD40,45B-LT1/WF1
- A50D2-00200 KL IR  Engine harness 1 FD40,45B-P1
33 | A45A2-00300 IXFHEL N Cabinet harness 1 | FD40,45B-LT1/WF1
- A45D2-00300 {XFELLEI  Cabinet harness 1 FD40,45B-P1
34 | DT09G-DL224ED | HiilJ\ Horn 1
35 A30C2-00400 JEP TSR IR Left head guard harness 1
36 | DT06G-JQ2030-04 | JH 54k Hi# Starter relay 1

9-05




T bR

SCUTCHEON



NG

Decal
13
0
=)
0
0
u 08 5
14 15 15
5 6 26 7
4
3
2 10 %EIL“” ﬂ?
A 9 i
]
) |
11 ™ = 12
Al
17 19 20 o1 /22 23 (N [ 1 [ 1]
4 / 7 24
C Ny
a Q
B ' 000
| 000 ?
C [MH ; '
) 27—
18

10-01

FE



AN

Decal
Fes FAf FHAT 44 T K %VE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GCI0170 “HEEIE” TH Decal 2 i lhomeland
GCI10040 “GOODSENSE” (1)  Decal 2 4k go abroad

2 GCI0001 GAFREFRE Decal, safety 2 [ )y Fiihomeland
GCIYO053 ARG Decal, safety 2 4h Hgo abroad

3 GCI0022 CE#r i Decal,sling 2 [ 4} Fil go abroad

4 GCI0014 AR Decal,sling 2 " Hihomeland
GCIY066 E PR Decal,sling 2 41 Hlgo abroad

5 GCI0006 MRS FRM Decal,model 2

6 GCI0032 “40” “FFf  Decal 2 4t
GCI0033 “45”7 ‘7Ff  Decal 2 4.5t

7 GCI0041 “GOODSENSE” (/N)  Decal 2

8 GCI0005 JA B HTRL & 4T Decal,caution 1 M Hlhomeland
GCIY057 JA BN ATRL B EE4 Decal,caution 1 [ 4 Filgo abroad

9 GCI0008 INIAMFRRE Decal, fuel 1 i Hihomeland
GCIY060 bR Decal, fuel 1 4} JTgo abroad

10 GCI0094 WA M Name plate 1 W Hihomeland
GCIY097 LT X 84 Name plate 1 [l 4} H go abroad

11 GCI0016 A8 NI 1285 4507] Decal, padlod mast space 1 M fihomeland
GCIY068 A8 N1 5 7501 Decal, padlod mast space 1 [ 4} F go abroad

12 GCI0017 W EAG T Decal,notice thumb hand 1 " FHlhomeland
GCIY069 W EAF  Decal,notice thumb hand 1 4k go abroad

13 GCI0013 IR AFRE Decal,tyre safety 1 P Hlhomeland
GCIY065 % b Decal,tyre safety 1 4k Hgo abroad

14 GCI0015 ¥R  Decal,air pressure 1 [ 5 F{homeland
GCIY067 ¥R Decal,air pressure 1 [ 4h H go abroad

10-02




NG

Decal
13
0
=)
0
0
u 08 5
14 15 15
5 6 26 7
4
3
2 10 %EIL“” ﬂ?
A 9 i
]
) |
11 ™ = 12
Al
17 19 20 o1 /22 23 (N [ 1 [ 1]
4 / 7 24
C Ny
a Q
B ' 000
| 000 ?
C [MH ; '
) 27—
18

10-03

FE



AN

Decal
Fes FAf FHAT 44 T K %VE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

15 GCI0010 Iy s A5 B Decal,adding hydraulic oil 1 P Jfhomeland
GCIY062 BN s 3 F Decal,adding hydraulic oil 1 % 4} 1] go abroad

16 GCI0011 7% & b5 Decal,capacity 1 M Hlhomeland
GCIY063 7% # b5 Decal,capacity 1 [ 41 H go abroad

17 GCI0050 gy HHZEhRh83.5-4.5t Decal, Iubrication chart| 1 W Flhomeland
GCIY082 i far thZebRhg3.5-4.5t Decal,Jubrication chart| 1 [ 41 go abroad

18 GCI0007 1541121 #£ Decal Parking brake adjustment| 1 M Flhomeland
GCIY059 1285 #£ Decal, Parking brake adjustment| 1 [ 4 H go abroad

19 GCI0099 Logo (/]\) #51# Decal 1

20 GCI10003 T RS K AR Decal,lubrication chart 1 [ Py Flhomeland
GCIYO055 T RS K bRk Decal,Iubrication chart 1 4 go abroad

21 GCI0004 FEFAURIFRE Decal 1 4 FHlhomeland
GCIY056 FEIAURIBRE Decal 1 [54} ] go abroad

22 GCI0012 AU %Ak Decal,fan safety 1 N filhomeland
GCIY064 K 245k Decal,fan safety 1 ¥ 41 Fl go abroad

23 GCI0009 B %W kR4 Decal,antifreeze liquid 1 M Flhomeland
GCIY061 NG kRE Decal,antifreeze liquid 1 4k go abroad

24 GCI0098 Logo (H1) #xk# Decal 1

25 GCI0103 “HERHE R A Decal 1 I fiThomeland

26 GCI0122 A FRIN Warning Logo 1 P Fhomeland
GCIY 124 b Warning Logo 1 % 4} H]go abroad

27 GCI0121 HIA 25 F R Electrical warning logo 1 [ A il homeland
GCIY125 HA 5 FR1H Electrical warning logo 1 [l 4} F go abroad

10-04



Add:Haiche
Taizhou,

B i&E(Tel):0576

f£E(Fax):0576-8

BE 48 (E—mail):sales

W HEHttp://www

AR & # 2% (Free




	页面 1
	页面 2
	页面 3
	页面 4
	页面 5
	页面 6
	页面 7
	页面 8
	页面 9
	页面 10
	页面 11
	页面 12
	页面 13
	页面 14
	页面 15
	页面 16
	页面 17
	页面 18
	页面 19
	页面 20
	页面 21
	页面 22
	页面 23
	页面 24
	页面 25
	页面 26
	页面 27
	页面 28
	页面 29
	页面 30
	页面 31
	页面 32
	页面 33
	页面 34
	页面 35
	页面 36
	页面 37
	页面 38
	页面 39
	页面 40
	页面 41
	页面 42
	页面 43
	页面 44
	页面 45
	页面 46
	页面 47
	页面 48
	页面 49
	页面 50
	页面 51
	页面 52
	页面 53
	页面 54
	页面 55
	页面 56
	页面 57
	页面 58
	页面 59
	页面 60
	页面 61
	页面 62
	页面 63
	页面 64
	页面 65
	页面 66
	页面 67
	页面 68
	页面 69
	页面 70
	页面 71
	页面 72
	页面 73
	页面 74
	页面 75
	页面 76
	页面 77
	页面 78
	页面 79
	页面 80
	页面 81
	页面 82
	页面 83
	页面 84
	页面 85
	页面 86
	页面 87
	页面 88
	页面 89
	页面 90
	页面 91
	页面 92
	页面 93
	页面 94
	页面 95
	页面 96
	页面 97
	页面 98
	页面 99
	页面 100
	页面 101
	页面 102
	页面 103
	页面 104
	页面 105
	页面 106
	页面 107
	页面 108
	页面 109
	页面 110
	页面 111
	页面 112
	页面 113
	页面 114
	页面 115
	页面 116
	页面 117
	页面 118
	页面 119
	页面 120
	页面 121
	页面 122
	页面 123
	页面 124
	页面 125
	页面 126
	页面 127
	页面 128
	页面 129
	页面 130
	页面 131
	页面 132
	页面 133
	页面 134
	页面 135
	页面 136
	页面 137
	页面 138
	页面 139
	页面 140
	页面 141
	页面 142
	页面 143
	页面 144
	页面 145
	页面 146
	页面 147
	页面 148
	页面 149
	页面 150
	页面 151
	页面 152
	页面 153
	页面 154
	页面 155
	页面 156

